OPEL

ADAM

ADAM ( M13) 10/2012 - >

S
=g 4 4 p P===—1=

200P1505 200P1505
17FI3505 17FI3506

P

380P3030 380P3030

‘T
't
A
v

10FI3505 10FI3505

R

380P3040 380P3040

Cun /v ey || e/ omn )

1 10FI3505 Ball Joint c:.016 352087
2 17FI13505 Tie Rod End Left CP11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 544
3 17FI3506 Tie Rod End Right C14,7 thiFM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 545
4 200P1505 Axial Joint thiMM14x1,5 RHT L:292,5mm 16 03 543
5 380P3030 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@41,3 352947
6 380P3040 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:d72,5 352 864



OPEL

AMPERA

AMPERA (R12)

4>
5
260P1405
-
4 1
170P1400
ﬁ‘
¥ <
!.‘.‘
380P2060

Tun /s ey || e/ omn

1 170P1400
2 260P1405
3 380P2060
4 380P2061

Tie Rod End
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

&

260P1405

4 p .J.

380P2061

c:0131 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
L:304,5mm Plastic
di:g22,5 do:@80,2
di:@12,1 do:340,6

11/2011 ->

170P1400

16 09 026
350617
352 108
352 866



OPEL

ANTARA

ANTARA (LO7) 05/ 2006 ->

%‘@f- o)

26CH0100 26CHO101

2

P

Sy ——e > > Bp—ou

17CHO100 20CH0100 20CH0100 17CHO100
q: 1P
10CH0100 10CH0100
4 N
a
- 2 4o sp & 5
26CH0105 26CH0105
\. J

Con /i ey || e/ omn )

1 10CHO100 Ball Joint thiMA2XABRHT ol /6csd15.2 48 06 300
2 17CH0100 Tie Rod End ¢:012,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 03 429
3 20CHO100 Axial Joint th:MM16x1.5 RHT L:359mm 48 08 602*
4 26CHO100 Stabiliser Link Left L:286mm 48 17 516
5 26CH0101 Stabiliser Link Right L:286mm 48 17 515
6 26CHO105 Stabiliser Link Rear L:166,5mm A8 04 642



OPEL

ARENA

ARENA (A97) 03/1998 - 08/2001

1 g
_ ) e—— = 3 S —— © |
&_N < 4 4 > =

20PEQ500 20PEQ500
17RN6000 17RN6000
> o
& <« B
10RN53 10RN53
10RN53 Ball Joint thiMAeI5RHT cpid/10csP176 44 03 641
2 17RNGO00 Tie Rod End ¢:@12,4 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 44 03 661
3 20PE0O500 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:296mm 3812 99

ASCONA

ASCONA A (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_) 10/1970 - 08/1975

ASCONA A Voyage (84_, 89_) 10/1970 - 08/1975

P——{z 2)-—_&

170P4111 170P4111

100P7812 100P7812
thiM14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs@15
100P7812 Ball Joint doPa35 352812

2 170P4111 Tie Rod End c:@12,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 90002225



OPEL

ASCONA

ASCONA B ( 81_, 86_,

4: _=.:#<

170P4115

P

100P2815

87,88 ) 09 /1975 - 08 / 1981

® - > @

380P1000 380P1000

I

200P4251 200P4251

@.—a o

o »

100P7819 100P7819

’*:4_ 3 p

170P4115

> &

100P2815

1 100P2815
2 100P7819
S 170P4115
4 200P4251
5 380P1000

Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:813,55
Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:316 do:d43,5
Tie Rod End c:012,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT

Axial Joint thiFM16x1.5 RHT L:298mm

Stabiliser Mounting  di:@8,5 do:@29,8

310815
352819
324043
324251
350 153



OPEL

ASCONA

ASCONA C ( 81, 86, 87, 88) 09 /1981 - 10/ 1988

ASCONA C Hatchback ( 84, 89 ) 09 /1981 - 10/ 1988

@ « > @

380P1000 380P1000

170P4039 170P4038

‘e

A
!

= 4

100P9167 100P9167

§

8- -3

380P1010 380P1010

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION m

1 100P9167 Ball Joint thMI2XA25RHT cpd/6cs@133 16 03 121
2 170P4038 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 324 038
3 170P4039 Tie Rod End Left @13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 4 24 039
4 380P1000 Stabiliser Mounting di:@8,5 do:329,8 350 153
5 380P1010 Mounting Axle Body di:d12,1 do:359 402 645



OPEL

ASTRA

ASTRA F (T92)

ASTRA F CLASSIC (T92)

09/1991 - 10/ 1998
01 /1998 - 08/ 2002

for @18

for @18

260P0301 ‘ 4 = p . 260P0301
380P2044 380P2044
for @22 for @22
% < 5 p fiﬂ
260P0300 260P0300
for @16 - 20 for @16 - 20
- -
- @ o =
£
' 380P1000 6})
260P03 260P03
= -1
A
= 2 3 p
170P4055 170P4056

Cun /v s ey || e/ omn )

2 170P4055 Tie Rod End Left c:013 th:FM16x2 RHT 3 24 055
3 170P4056 Tie Rod End Right c:@013 th:FM16x2 LHT 4 24 055
4 260P03 Stabiliser Link c:013 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 350263
5 260P0300 Stabiliser Link L:110mm Plastic 350260
6 260P0301 Stabiliser Link L:104,8mm Plastic 4 50 260
7 380P1000 Stabiliser Mounting di:@8,5 do:@29,8 350153
11 380P2044 Stabiliser Mounting di: 19 350078



OPEL

ASTRA

ASTRA F (T92) 09/1991 - 10/ 1998

ASTRA F CLASSIC (T92) 01 /1998 - 08/ 2002

& - - ® > &

450P2000 380P2040 450P2000

& &

b N} Sl
- <« >
100P9167 100P9167

380P2041
7 I
a
380P1010 380P1010
\_ J

Lo [ e con ey || e/ omn )

100P9167 Ball Joint thMA2XL25 RHT ¢pil/6¢s@133 16 03 121

380P1010 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,1 do:@59 4 02 645

380P2040 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@38,5 352 346
10 380P2041 Silentblock for TCA di:@16,1 do:@60,2 352352

12 450P2000 Strut Mount 344 517



OPEL

ASTRA

ASTRA G (T98)

09 /1998 - 01/ 2004

dq s s P
18
! l‘ 9 &
260P1000 260P1005 380P2053 260P1005 260P1000
@ - > @
380P7100 380P7100
~ DELPHI Steering ~
~ i
Il 2 2 p I
= =——————fft= . ¢ P -
= 200P1010 200P1010 o
170P1000 170P1000
: :
i 1
2 2
= < =————mm@s 4 3 p zDhemr—=— > e
N 200P0500 200P0500 W
170P1000 170P1000

Cun /v s ey || e/ om )

170P1000
200P0500
200P1010
260P1000

260P1005
380P2053
12 380P7100

© o 0k W N

Tie Rod End
Axial Joint

Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link

Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Mounting
Strut Mount

thMM18x1.5 RHT L:282,5mm
thMM18x1.5 RHT L:282,3mm
L:300mm Plastic
L:300mm

di:@17

di:g12,2

16 03 214
16 03 216
16 03 213
350611

350611
350130
344523



OPEL

ASTRA

ASTRA G (T98) 09 /1998 - 01/ 2004

& -- ®,
b @3 - Q

100P2000 380P2050 380P2051 100P2000
EXC. BAD ROAD PACKAGE EXC. BAD ROAD PACKAGE
380P2057 380P2057
{ )
i

» « > (@

380P2055 380P2055

Lo [ e con ey || e/ omn )

100P2000 Ball Joint c:g18 352 800

380P2050 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@35,7 352357
8 380P2051 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:d47,3 352365
10 380P2055 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,5 54 02 638

11 380P2057 Mounting Axle Body di:@14 do:@38,5 302290



OPEL

ASTRA

ASTRA H 03/2004 - 05/2014

DS EXC. IDS EXC. IDS DS
"_11'.‘ TWINTOP TWINTOP &:f
r_
¥« i
s > 380P2070 380P2071 S s P

ﬁ.‘ f}.‘ For Hatchback "@ %

260P1000 260P1005 13 ’ . 260P1005 260P1000

380P2073
- TRW Steering ~
-~ 7
) 4:> 3 p !
=e=—‘= 4 + p d“u= ﬁ
h 200P1010 200P1010
170P1010 170P1011

~ ZF Steering -

- -
i q: 3 p
200P1020 200P1020
170P1010 170P1011

Con /v ey || e/ omn )

2 170P1010 Tie Rod End Left 913,35 thiFM14x1.,5 RHT 16 03 289
3 170P1011 Tie Rod End Right 913,35 thiFM14x1.5 RHT 16 03 288
4 200P1010 Axial Joint th:MMA8xL5 RHT L:282,3mm 16 03 213
5 200P1020 Axial Joint thMM16x1,5 RHT L-278mm 16 03 357
6 260P1000 Stabiliser Link L:300mm Plastic 350611

7 260P1005 Stabiliser Link L:300mm 350611
11 380P2070 Stabiliser Mounting di:@19,7 do:g44 13 204 070
12 380P2071 Stabiliser Mounting di:@19 13 204 071

13 380P2073 Stabiliser Mounting di:19,5 350 161



OPEL

ASTRA

ASTRA H 03/2004 - 05/2014

-

380P2050
& e
— =
4q: 1 p
100P2000 100P2000
380P2000

Q) 10 p (\0

380P2057 380P2057

Lo [ e con ey || e/ om )

100P2000 Ball Joint c:018 352 800
8 380P2000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:@46 352324
9 380P2050 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@35,7 352 357

10 380P2057 Mounting Axle Body di:@14 do:@38,5 302290



OPEL

ASTRA

ASTRA J (P10) 12 /2009 - 10/ 2015
ASTRA J Sports Tourer (P10) 10/ 2010 - 10/ 2015

PLASTIC ALL EXC. FLEXRIDE CHAS

S &
260P1405 260P1405

f TR, w

< s B
260P1400 260P1400
\. J
-~ HYDROLIC PS ( RHD ) =
- iy
q: 1 P
== < 2 e
200P1100 200P1100
L 170P1400 170P1400
. !
X
380P2061
9 <« sp @F
Sasd Y
380P2060 380P2060
[ N0/ ASMETAL CODE vescripTion | measures /1 oem |
1 170P1400 Tie Rod End c:13,1 th:FM16x1.5 RHT 66 06 031
2 200P1100 Axial Joint thiMM16x1.5 RHT L:2293mm 9 20 007
3 260P1400 Stabiliser Link L:303mm 350618
4 260P1405 Stabiliser Link L:304,5mm Plastic 350617
5 380P2060 Silentblock for TCA di:922,5 do:@80,2 352108
6 380P2061 Silentblock for TCA di:012,1 do:340,6 352 866



OPEL

CALIBRA

CALIBRA A ( 85_)

CALIBRA A ( C89)

06/1990 - 07/1997

FOR STAB @22 - 24

S <

260P0300

FOR STAB @16 - 20
-

£

260P03

el

by -

170P4055

100P9167

@ -«

380P2044

ey.

380P1000

> Q@

380P2040

> 8

380P2041

> @

380P2042

08/1989 - 07/1997

o

380P2044

FOR STAB 916 - 20

==

4 p &
D

260P03

170P4056

FOR STAB 922 - 24

> P

260P0300

i

5 o

100P9167

Con /v s ey || e/ omn )

1 100P9167
2 170P4055
3 170P4056
4 260P03

5 260P0300
6 380P1000
7 380P2040
8 380P2041
9 380P2042
10 380P2044

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left

Tie Rod End Right
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link Bushing
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting

thiM12x1.25 RHT ¢p:l/6 es:d13.3
¢:@13 th:FM16x2 RHT
¢:@13 th:FM16x2 LHT
L:85mm

L:110mm Plastic
di:@8,5 do:329,8
di:g12,2 do:d38,5
di:16,1 do:960,2
di:@16,1 do:360

di:@19

16 03 121
324 055

4 24 055
350263
350260
350 153
352 346
352352
35235651
350078



OPEL

CAMPO

CAMPO ( TF) 08 /1991 - 09/ 1996

- -
4: 3 p
4+ 4 p
170P0500 170P0500
170P0501 170P0501
= =
(! .
L. B <
101S1000 101S1000

R R
2 I o,

100P1005 100P1005

__no_Jasweraicooe ] oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem

1 101S1000 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 cs:917,5 310821
2 100P1005 Ball Joint Lower th:M18x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/8 ¢s:020,6 352828
3 170P0500 Tie Rod End Quter ¢:916,1 th:FM14x1,5 LHT 324058
4 170P0501 Tie Rod End Inner ¢:916,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3 24 057




OPEL

CASCADA

CASCADA (W13_)

02 /2013 -->

‘_. 4 2 p .J

380P2061

\' 4:
380P2060

380P2061

> @
Y
380P2060

Lo e con ey || e [/ omn

380P2060
2 380P2061

Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

di:@22,5 do:@80,2 352 108
di:@12,1 do:040,6 3 52 866



OPEL

COMBO

COMBO B ( 71_) 07 /1994 - 10/ 2001

<« > CHAS V3023597 / CHAS V3037204 ->
380P3016 ‘ 3 b 380P3015
¢ 380P3014 380P3014 ¢
q4u 11 pp
380P3017 380P3017
- -- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279 ~
= =
& &
- I ‘ 3 3 ’ "l .‘
170P1500 170P1500
r :
n I
170P4044 170P4044

200P2000 200P2000

r T :
—;“6b'_-

200P2100 200P2100
[ o/ ASMETAL CODE pescripTion | weasures /' oem
3 170P1500 Tie Rod End 10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 16 03 645
4 170P4044 Tie Rod End 10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 3 24 066
5 200P2000 Axial Joint thiFM44x1,5 RHT L:314,5mm 322155
6 200P2100 Axial Joint @25 th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:280mm 322 158
8 380P3014 Stabiliser Mounting di:g21,5 350127
9 380P3015 Stabiliser Mounting Right di:g14,1 353280
10 380P3016 Stabiliser Mounting Left di:g14,1 353281

11 380P3017 Stabiliser Mounting Bushing di:@14,2 do:@37 353561



OPEL

COMBO

COMBO B ( 71_) 07 /1994 - 10/ 2001

~ -- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279 -
2 Y
‘s 4: 1 p ’
7
100P9128 ’ 100P9128
380P3010
. W
~ CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 --> -
.‘-‘ “i"
\ <> 2 p ,
Tp .
100P9130 100P9130
380P3010
. W

100P9128 Ball Joint c:@15 16 03 187
100P9130 Ball Joint c:915 16 03 202

380P3010 Silentblock for TCA di:210,1 do:@38 352 301




OPEL

COMBO

COMBO C ( FO6,F25 )

® -

10/2001-12/ 2011

ot

4- 4+ pp
_ 380P2073 380P2073
) &
4N PrRs
260P05 260P05
@ - > @
380P7100 380P7100
m} 1
- 4q: —_ _—t = 3 = P—:: = 2p
“ 200P1500 200P1500
170P1500 170P1500
0 o f
5 4 380P3020 1 p ﬁ
100P1500
s p
380P3021
: 7 o 7 (
380P2055
1 100P1500 Ball Joint c:016 352803
2 170P1500 Tie Rod End ¢:010,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 16 03 645
3 200P1500 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:301,5mm 16 03 008
4 260P05 Stabiliser Link L:243mm 350610
5 380P3020 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 352 309
6 380P3021 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,8 do:@60,2 352 310
7 380P2055 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,5 54 02 638
8 380P2073 Stabiliser Mounting di:019,5 350161
9 380P7100 Strut Mount di:@g12,2 344 523



OPEL

COMBO

COMBO D (X12) 02/2012 ->
Y 28
ds 5 P
! g Vg |
t »
26FI5600 26FI5600
4: 3 p
—_— L 4 2 ’—E=
: 20FI5600 20FI5600
2 17R5600 17FI5601 s

p -> 03/2012

e i

38FI5506

10FI5600
- 04/2012->

Sy

ds 7 P
g p
38FI5506
30FI5600 30FI5601

e > P ok

10FI5600 38FI5508 10FI5600
\

(7 anes o s/ )

10FI15600
17F15600
17F15601
20FI5600
26F15600
30FI5600
30FI5601
38FI5506
38FI5508

© 0 N & O A W N P

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link
TCA Left

TCA Right
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

c:g18

¢:911,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
11,6 th:iFM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:297,5mm
L:296mm

di:@12,3 do:g42.,4
di:@12,2 do:@g71

352537*
16 09 193
16 09 192
26 144 989*
519 35 875
352538
352537
352 380
352 538%




OPEL

COMMODORE

COMMODORE A 08 /1967 - 01/ 1972

170P4107 170P4107

- -- > 08/1969 ~

100P2805 100P2805

- 09/1969 -- > ~

L i}

% < 2 e %

100P7811 100P7811

4: 3 p
100P7813 100P7813
[ N0/ asmeTAL coE pescripTion | measures  f oem |

1 100P2805 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs:013,55 352 805
2 100P7811 Ball Joint th:M14XL.5 RHT ¢p:l/10 cs:015,8 do:d45.4 352811
3 100P7813 Ball Joint th:M14XL.5 RHT cp:1/8 cs:015,5 do:@45,4 352 807
A4 170P4106 Tie Rod End ¢:912,5 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 324 106
5 170P4107 Tie Rod End ¢:12,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324107




OPEL

COMMODORE

COMMODORE B

44 4 p
170P4112 170P4112
5 p M
220P3064
q: 1
100P2811 100P2811
e =
i i
] ‘ ’ ."'-Af'
100P7815 100P7815
= 3} =

W

100P7820

__no /asweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

01 /1972 - 07 / 1978

¥l

100P7820

1 100P2811 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT cpil/8 cs:313,55 doi@d1,4 310811
2 100P7815 Ball Joint Lower th:M14X1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:016 do:043,5 352815
3 100P7820 Ball Joint Lower th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs:@17 do:@43,5 352820
4 170P4112 Tie Rod End c:@12,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 324112
5 220P3064 Rod Assembly th1:M10x1.25 RHT L:555mm 322064



OPEL

COMMODORE

08/1978 - 12/1982

COMMODORE C (14 , 19 )
COMMODORE C Estate (61)

08/1980 - 12/1982

| <

5 p
|
@ o
260P02 260P02
n - - 5
2 2
\‘ a s : p 4"-‘- > —
170P4117 170P4117
170P4118 170P4118

4’_&

220P3074
- -
8 ¢ g |
100P7821 100P7821

@ '®

380P1000 380P1000

__no /asweratcooe ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 100P7821 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cpil/8 csi316 doi@dl,4 352823
2 170P4117 Tie Rod End Outer C013,3 thMM14x1,5 LHT 324044
3 170P4118 Tie Rod End Inner ¢:913,3 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324 045
4 220P3074 Rod Assembly th1:M12x1.25 RHT L:552mm 322 074
5 260P02 Stabiliser Link L:194,5mm 350 601
6 380P1000 Stabiliser Mounting  dig8,5 do:929,8 350153



OPEL

CORSA

CORSA A (S83) 09 /1982 - 03 /1993

- -
& <€ 2 p
170P1500 200P3078 200P3078 170P1500
\ “ 1 1 ’ !
100P9128 100P9128

100P9128 Ball Joint c:15 16 03 187
170P1500 Tie Rod End ¢:@10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 16 03 645
200P3078 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:282,5mm 322149



OPEL

CORSA

CORSAB (73, 78,79 , F35_)

380P3016

7

-> CHAS V3023597 / CHAS V3037204 > -

03/1993 - 09/2000

380P3014 380P3014

380P3015

7

. 1 12 p
380P3017 380P3017
- -- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279 =
K A
‘i:’ 4: 3 p E‘:‘
170P1500 170P1500
, :
1 I
S “p ﬁ"’-"
170P4044 170P4044
, TTE— :

200P2000

200P2000

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION m

3 170P1500
4 170P4044
5 200P2000
g 380P3014
10 380P3015
ALl 380P3016
12 380P3017

Tie Rod End
Tie Rod End

Axial Joint
Stabiliser Mounting

Stabiliser Mounting Right
Stabiliser Mounting Left
Stabiliser Mounting Bushing

10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT
¢:@10,6 thFM12x1,5 RHT
th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:314,5mm
di:p21,5

di:g14,1

di:g14,1

di:@14,2 do:@37

16 03 645
3 24 066

322155
350127

353280
353281
353561



OPEL

CORSA

CORSAB (73, 78,79 , F35_) 03 / 1993 - 09 / 2000

e —  JI I - St

200P2100 200P2100
~ -- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279 -
@ o,
\ 4: 1 p f
7
100P9128 ’ 100P9128
380P3010
\. v
~ CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 --> =
3 by,
\ <: 2 b ’ﬁ
P .
100P9130 100P9130
380P3010
\. v
- N
a
@ -« v @
380P3012 380P3012
\. v,
[ no /' ASMETAL CODE pescripTion | measures /' oem
1 100P9128 Ball Joint c:915 16 03 187
2 100P9130 Ball Joint c:g15 16 03 202
6 200P2100 Axial Joint th:MM14xL5 RHT L.280mm 322158
7 380P3010 Silentblock for TCA di:d10,1 do:@38 352 301
8 380P3012 Mounting Axle Body di:@10,2 do:065,5 54 02 636



OPEL

CORSA

CORSA C ( FO8, F68) 09 /2000 - 09/ 2006

@ - > @

0?% 380P7100 380P7100 '\\\@A
1

v— ® @
@18
380P2053 380P2053
4+ 4 p
| ®- @
o @15 ’QJ
: ﬁ 380P3023 380P3023 .’5 >
260P05 260P05
~ -- > CHAS . 33999999 ~
-- > CHAS . 34999999
=3 -- > CHAS . 36999999 E
',,"_'r: ‘ 2 2 > :-._.l"
200P1500 200P1500
170P1500 170P1500
- CHAS . 43000001 --> =
- CHAS . 44000001 --> -
| CHAS . 46000001 --> |
ey 4°: 2 p | -
170P1500 170P1500
7 p
m 380P3020 m
o <« i !
100P1500 100P1500
s P
380P3021
1 100P1500 Ball Joint c:016 352 803
2 170P1500 Tie Rod End ¢:%10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 16 03 645
3 200P1500 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:301,5mm 16 03 008
4 260P05 Stabiliser Link L:243mm 350610
5 380P2053 Stabiliser Mounting di:@17 350130
7 380P3020 Silentblock for TCA di:@g12,2 352 309
8 380P3021 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,8 do:@960,2 352 310
9 380P3023 Stabiliser Mounting di:g14,8 350104
10 380P7100 Strut Mounting di:@g12,2 344 523




OPEL

CORSA

CORSA C ( FO8, F68) 09 /2000 - 09/ 2006

@ > @
380P3012 380P3012
weasues —f oem |
380P3012 Stabiliser Mounting di:010,2 do:065,5 54 02 636
CORSA D ( S07) = 07 / 2006 -->

"’fib

200P1505 200P1505

17FI3505 17F13506
> @
m 380P3030 @,
- > B
10FI3505 7P w 10FI3505
380P3040
[ no / asmeraicope | pescrieTion §  measures  f  OEmM |
1 10FI3505 Ball Joint c:016 352087
2 17FI3505 Tie Rod End Left c:911,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 544
3 17FI3506 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@011,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 545
4 200P1505 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:292,5mm 16 03 543
5 260P1505 Link Stabiliser L:300mm 350 616
6 380P3030 Silentblock for TCA di:@g12,2 do:@41,3 352947
7 380P3040 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@72,5 352 864



OPEL

CORSA

CORSA E (X15)

%)

260P1505

200P1505

17FI3505

6>~

m 380P3030

W ¢
10FI3505 7P U

380P3040

200P1505

1,‘,‘}\

10FI3505

09 /2014 -->

P

260P1505

17FI3506

(7 oanes SPeERTETC | BTN/ A

1 10FI3505 Ball Joint

2 17F13505 Tie Rod End Left

3 17FI13506 Tie Rod End Right
4 200P1505 Axial Joint

5 260P1505 Link Stabiliser

6 380P3030 Silentblock for TCA
7 380P3040 Silentblock for TCA

c:016

¢:911,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:292,5mm
L:300mm

di:@12,2 do:@41,3
di:@12,2 do:@72,5

352 087
16 03 544
16 03 545
16 03 543
350616
352 947
352 864



OPEL

CROSSLAND

CROSSLAND X (P17) 06/2017 ->

-~
r e-q
f' |
< > ‘
|
3
26PEQ901 26PEQ900

-~ Standard Suspension ~

4: L
> Q
10CT0610 10CT0610
38CT0311

r Bad Road Suspension ~

5}6

38CT0311

L p

10CT0610 10CT0610

4 p .

38CT0310

1 10CTOG10 Ball Joint c:018 3 641 055
P 26PEOS00 Stabiliser Link Right L:329mm 3640 462
3 26PE0901 Stabiliser Link Left L:329mm 3640 463
4 38CT0310 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:056,6 3523 CC
5 38CT0311 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:056,6 3523 CE




OPEL

FRONTERA

FRONTERA A (5_MWL4) 03 /1992 - 10/ 1998

~

08 / 1995 --> ~
CHAS. SV 720103 -->

260P1006 260P1007

<> 5 P
170P0500 170P0500

= =

170P0501 170P0501

UPPER
-- > CHAS. SV 720102
- > 07/ 1995

101S1000 101S1000

__no /' asweratcope | escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 101S1000 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 ¢cs:917,5 310821
4 170P0500 Tie Rod End Outer ¢:016,1 th:FM14x1,5 LHT 324 058
5 170P0501 Tie Rod End Inner ¢:@916,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3 24 057
6 260P1006 Stabiliser Link Left L:149mm 350 607
7 260P1007 Stabiliser Link Right  L:149mm 350608




OPEL

FRONTERA

FRONTERA A (5_MWL4) 03 /1992 - 10/ 1998

- UPPER -
CHAS. SV 720103 -->
08 / 1995 -->

K

A

v
ﬁr =8

100P1000 100P1000

r
\,

\
J

N - i

100P1005 100P1005

r
\.

“ aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem |

100P1000 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 ¢s:017,5 310823
3 100P1005 Ball Joint Lower th:M18x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/8 ¢s:020,6 352828




OPEL

FRONTERA

FRONTERA B (6B_) 10/ 1998 - 09/ 2004

260P1006 260P1007

= =
3 3
Al > _‘ s 4 ke ':——u== > i
200P1015 200P1015
170P1005 170P1005

= £

& i)
& i
100P1000 100P1000

=

]
> P

100P1005 100P1005

__no_JasweraLcope ] escrierion | measures ff  oem ]

1 100P1000 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:@17,5 310823
2 100P1005 Ball Joint Lower th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:020,6 352828
3 170P1005 Tie Rod End ¢:016,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 9 00 907
4 200P1015 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:314mm 9 00 905
5 260P1006 Stabiliser Link Left L:149mm 350607
6 260P1007 Stabiliser Link Right  L:149mm 350608




OPEL

GRANDLAND X

GRANDLAND X (A18) 3 06/2017 ->

26PE1105 26PE1105

m RERETRNEGEE PeERTETC | BTN/ A

26PE1105 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 3637 393



OPEL

INSIGNIA

INSIGNIA A (G09) 07/2008 - 03/2017
INSIGNIA A SALOON (GO09)
INSIGNIA A SPORTS TOURER (G09)

All Except Flexride Chas.

] 4s 5 p
S &

260P1405 260P1405

r Flexride Chas. ~\

*T f*
! .

L 260P1400 260P1400 )
— —
4! 1 p
=———mmkq 2 p Dmmr——
170P1400 200P1400 200P1400 170P1400

@ « > @

by 5}
380P2061 380P6000
1 170P1400 Tie Rod End ¢:013,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 66 06 031
2 200P1400 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:309mm 66 06 030
3 260P1400 Stabiliser Link L:303mm 350618
5 260P1405 Stabiliser Link L:304,5mm Plastic 350617
7 380P2061 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:d40,6 352 866
8 380P6000 Silentblock for TCA di:@22,5 do:380,2 352 868



OPEL

INSIGNIA

INSIGNIA A (G09) 07/2008 - 03/2017
INSIGNIA A SALOON (GO09)

INSIGNIA A SPORTS TOURER (G09)

44 4 p
260P1402 260P1402
4x4 4x4
;,/ < 5 p b\'ﬁa
260P1410 260P1410

“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION m

260P1402 Stabiliser Link Rear L:7dmm 4 44 081
6 260P1410 Stabiliser Link Rear 444 115



OPEL

KADETT

KADETT B 09 /1965 - 08 /1973

;{ =N
A
v
%{ 'y

170P4101 170P4101

100P2807 100P2807

)
M
y

6«8

100P7805 100P7805

~ CHAS -- > 1234068 ~

= =
i it
2 R =

100P7814 100P7814

| no_/asweraicope ] oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 100P2807 Ball Joint Upper th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs:912,55 310 807
2 100P7805 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs:913,4 do:040,5 352 805
3 100P7814 Ball Joint Lower th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 ¢s:014,4 do:p43,5 352809
4 170P4101 Tie Rod End €:310,28 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324101



OPEL

KADETT

KADETT C 08 /1973 - 07 / 1979

® - > @

380P1000 380P1000
<4 4 p J
=r—mmall-d 5 P JPpum—m——
200P312 200P312
170P4115 00P3120 00P3120 170P4115
= -
4! 1 p
100P2813 100P2813
- 09 / 1975 --> ~
Only For 1.6 ,1.9, 2.0

-

=3

I

Soa 4> 2 p -
5 5i

100P7812 100P7812

0

- Only For 1.0, 1.2 -

=

2 f

& > 8

100P7817 100P7817

__no /asweraicope | oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 100P2813 Ball Joint Upper th:M10x1.0 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:@12,2 310813
2 100P7812 Ball Joint Lower th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:@15 do:@43,5 352812
3 100P7817 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs:014 do:d41,4 352817
4 170P4115 Tie Rod End c:312,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 324043
5 200P3120 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:239mm 322121
6 380P1000 Stabiliser Mounting di:@8,5 do:@29,8 350153




OPEL

KADETT

KADETT D 08 /1979 - 08 / 1984

380P1000 380P1000
~ - >09 /1981 ~
i
% A "
170P4036 170P4037
- 10 / 1981 --> ~
- =
% < J 2
170P4040 170P4041
- -=>09 /1981 ~
- &

a W
& < 1 )
100P9115 100P9115

- 10 / 1981 --> ~

- -

. B,
% « r j
100P9120 100P9120

__no /asweratcope | pescrierion | weasures ff oem |

1 100P9115 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/8 ¢s:014,1 1603 115
2 100P9120 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢p:1/6 ¢s:8913,3 1603 120
8 170P4036 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 324 036
4 170P4037 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@13 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 324 037
5 170P4040 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 324040
6 170P4041 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 324041
7 380P1000 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@8,5 do:329,8 350153




OPEL

KADETT

KADETT E 09 /1984 - 02 /1993

KADETT E COMBO 01/1986 - 01/ 1994

@« @

380P1000 380P1000

4q:
170P4039 170P4038
“"7' h
A B
&« > P
100P9120 100P9120
7 I
i
4:s 5 P
380P1010 380P1010
\_ J

__no_/asweraicope ] oescrierion | measures ff oem |

1 100P9120 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢p:1/6 ¢s:013,3 1603 120
2 170P4038 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@13 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 324038
g 170P4039 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 324039
4 380P1000 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@8,5 do:029,8 350 153
5 380P1010 Mounting Axle Body  di:@12,1 do:@59 4 02 645



OPEL

MANTA

MANTA A 09 /1970 - 08 / 1975

- -

S 42 Y S —

170P4111 170P4111

s s

100P7812 100P7812
“ ASMETAL CODE pescripTion | measures 4 oem |
100P7812 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:@15 do:@43,5 352812
2 170P4111 Tie Rod End c:@12,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 90002225
MANTA B & 08 / 1975 - 08 / 1988
380P1000 380P1000
q: 3p
-:_-' 4 + p -—a-
200P4251 200P4251
170P4115 170P4115

4~ - &

100P2815 100P2815
= -
100P7819 100P7819
[ N0/ asmETAL copE pescripTion | measures  f oem
1 100P2815 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:913,55 310 815
2 100P7819 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:@16 do:@43,5 352819
3 170P4115 Tie Rod End c:#12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 324043
4 200P4251 Axial Joint th:FM16x1.5 RHT L:298mm 324 251
5 380P1000 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@8,5 do:929,8 350153



OPEL

MERIVA

MERIVA A (X03) 05/2003 - 05/2010
@ o> @
380P7100 380P7100
”?%s of

« @
380P2073 380P2073
<45s 5 p

260P05 260P05

- -
I 4:s 3 p {
200P1220 200P1220
170P1220 170P1220

<

v

m 380P3020 380P3020

f
« > o
100P1220 o 4 o p 0 100P1221

380P3021 380P3021
(@ - »)
. @ 4 s p &_ .
380P2055 380P2055
"o/ asmeraicove wessunes J o

1 100P1220 Ball Joint Left c:016 5352 025
2 100P1221 Ball Joint Right 916 5352 026
g 170P1220 Tie Rod End ¢:@10,55 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 240
4 200P1220 Axial Joint th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:315,5mm 16 03 016
5 260P05 Link Stabiliser L:243mm 350610
6 380P2055 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,5 54 02 638
7 380P2073 Stabiliser Mounting di:@19,5 350161
8 380P3020 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 352 309
9 380P3021 Silentblock for TCA di:d12,8 do:@60,2 352 310
10 380P7100 Strut Mounting di:@12,2 344523



OPEL

MERIVA

MERIVA B

s 4+
0
5
260P1405 260P1400

170P1010

&

100P2000

v

380P2070

>

380P2071

> o

380P2050

- 8

380P2000

06/2010 - 06/2017

260P1400

&
260P1405

G

3 p é[

1 P ‘H|!iiilp

100P2000

170P1011

(7 oanes e (s e )

100P2000
170P1010
170P1011
260P1400
260P1405
380P2000
380P2050
380P2070
380P2071

© 0 N o O A W N PP

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting
Stabiliser Mounting

c:g18

¢:913,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:913,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
L:303mm

L:304,5mm Plastic
di:d12,1 do:046
di:@12,2 do:@35,7
di:019,7 do:@44

di: 19

352800
16 03 289
16 03 288
350618
350617
352324
352 357
13 204 070
13 204 071



OPEL

MOKKA

MOKKA 12/2012 ->

MOKKA X 10/2016->

4 2 P
|
) .l
@, )
26CH0100 26CHO101

m RERETRNEGEE PeERTETTC | BTN/ A

26CHO100 Stabiliser Link Left L:286mm 48 17 516
26CH0101 Stabiliser Link Right L:286mm 48 17 515



OPEL

MONTEREY

MONTEREY A a 09 /1991 - 07 / 1998

08 / 1995 -->
CHAS. SV 720103 -->

D

260P1007
- J
4q- 4 p
4-s
170P0500 170P0500
170P0501 170P0501
- UPPER -
-- > CHAS. SV 720102
-=> 07 / 1995
L 101S1000 101S1000 )
=, CHAS. SV 720103 --> -
->
n 08 / 1995 ”
& .
L 100P1000 100P1000 )
g - A LOWER N - y
L 100P1005 100P1005 )
[ N0/ AsmETAL CoDE oescriprion | measures ' oem |
1 101S1000 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 ¢s:017,5 310821
2 100P1000 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:017,5 310823
3 100P1005 Ball Joint Lower th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:820,6 352828
A4 170P0500 Tie Rod End Quter ¢:916,1 th:FM14x41,5 LHT 324 058
5 170P0501 Tie Rod End Inner ¢:016,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3 24 057
6 260P1006 Stabiliser Link Left L:149mm 350 607
7 260P1007 Stabiliser Link Right  L:149mm 350608



OPEL

MONTEREY

MONTEREY B 07 /1998 - 09/ 1999

260P1007

= -
4: 3 p
4:- 2 p
170P0500 170P0500
= =
170P0501 170P0501
~ )
-
M

e
e

{

- .

nk.i-:a ®

100P1000 100P1000
\_ o
f - =
o o
100P1005 100P1005
[ N0/ AsmETAL CoDE oescriprion | measures ' oem |
1 100P1000 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/8 ¢s:@17,5 310 823
2 100P1005 Ball Joint Lower th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:820,6 352828
3 170P0500 Tie Rod End Outer c:916,1 th:FM14x1,5 LHT 324 058
4 170P0501 Tie Rod End Inner c:016,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 324 057
5 260P1006 Stabiliser Link Left L:149mm 350 607
6 260P1007 Stabiliser Link Right  L:149mm 350 608




OPEL

MONZA

MONZA A

02 /1978 - 08 / 1986

5 p |
fy' l
y
260P02
- m
2
s p Ja.‘ 4 =
- 170P4117
170P4118

4’&—‘0

| <
A
260P02
5 -
-l 4> n
170P4117
170P4118
=

100P7821

220P3074

100P7821

__no Jasweraicooe ] oescrieron | weasures Jf oem

1 100P7821 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cpil/8 cs:316 do:@dl,4 352823
2 170P4117 Tie Rod End Outer C@13,3 thMM14x1,5 LHT 324044
3 170P4118 Tie Rod End Inner ¢:913,3 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324 045
4 220P3074 Rod Assembly th1:M12x1.25 RHT L:552mm 322 074
5 260P02 Stabiliser Link L:194,5mm 350 601



OPEL

MOVANO

MOVANO A (F9,J9) 07 /1998 - 11/ 2010

26RN1100

R
|
|
L

17RN1100 20RN1100 20RN1100 17RN1101

10RN1100 10RN1110 10RN1110 10RN1100

: :
i f

e

- IRk > 9

10RN1105 10RN1105

- 09 / 2007 -- > ~

8 - " 8

L 10RN1112 10RN1112 )
[ N0/ AswETALCODE | | wmeaswres  f oem |

1 10RN1100 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:d/5 cs:016,1 do:@45,5 45 00 254

2 10RN1105 Ball Joint c@22 do@43,45 45 00 255

3 10RN1110 Ball Joint Upper cpi1/10 cs:916,4 4401 910

4 10RN1112 Ball Joint @24 dopa3,5 44 18 631

5 17RN1100 Tie Rod End Left ¢:016,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 45 01 262

6 17RN1101 Tie Rod End Right c016,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 45 01 263

7 20RN1100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:175,5mm 44 18 780

8 26RN1100 Stabiliser Link Left  L:127,5mm 45 00 198

9 26RN1101 Stabiliser Link Right ~ L:127,5mm 45 00 199



OPEL

MOVANO

MOVANO B 05 /2010 -- >

| ‘ 6 6 } |
26RN1120 26RN1120
- - ]
A > K 4 P ;.
é!ﬂ' =l { s p De———
4 20RN1120 20RN1120
17RN1120 17RN1121
- - > 07 /2010 N
= = B . =
38RN1030
~ q: 1 p ~
W \ T 4
10RN1120 7 p 10RN1120
38RN1020
\ J
- 08 / 2010 - > ~
8
= } . -
38RN1030 i
= 2 p :
G 3%
10RN1120 7 p 10RN1121
38RN1020
\ J
[ N0/ asmETAL coE pescripTion | measures  f oem |
1 10RN1120 Ball Joint Left & Right  th:M16x1.5 RHT cpid/5 cs@181 th2:MASX1.5 LHT 44 19 219
2 10RN1121 Ball Joint Right thiM16x15 RHT ¢pil/5 cs@18:1 th2:MA5x1.5 RHT 44 23 894
3 17RN1120 Tie Rod End Left C:016,4 thiFM18x1,5 RHT 44 20 097
4 17RN1121 Tie Rod End Right €716,4 th:FM18x1,5 RHT 44 20 098
5 20RN1120 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:253mm 44 20 096
6 26RN1120 Stabiliser Link L:330mm 44 19 291
7 38RN1020 Silentblock for TCA dig16,2 do:g70 4419218
8 38RN1030 Silentblock for TCA dig16,2 do:@49 44 19 217




OPEL

OLIMPIA

OLIMPIA A 08 /1967 - 08 / 1971

=

X
4+ 4 p -
= =

170P4101 170P4101

Lp

100P2807 100P2807

n n
8« 8

100P7805 100P7805

r CHAS -- > 1234068 ™)

i i
8 8

100P7814 100P7814

__no /asweraicooe ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 100P2807 Ball Joint Upper th:M10x1.25 RHT cpid/8 cs@12,55 3 10 807
2 100P7805 Ball Joint Lower thM12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs913,4 do:@40,5 352 805
3 100P7814 Ball Joint Lower thiM14x1.5 RHT op1/8cs@14,4 do@435 352809
4 170P4101 Tie Rod End 10,28 thMM14x1,5 RHT 324101



OPEL

OMEGA

OMEGA A ( 16, 17, 19) 09 /1986 - 03 /1994

OMEGA A ESTATE (66_, 67_)

. ] '
@2 =
4 }
|
260P04 260P04

, T w
e o

4u 11
|
.r‘J" . - Ld-‘
( ‘hlyﬂ €x)))
260P01 260P01
. J
- - - .
I
Kﬁ 43 é 4+ sp é sp f
170P3150 170P3151 170P3154 170P3152

<7 = -,”! _'—"Ell'-_-u =

210P3143

210P3142

_ no_/asweraicope | escrierion | weasures ff oem |

3 170P3150 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 322150
4 170P3151 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 322178
S 170P3152 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 322176
6 170P3154 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 322177
7 210P3142 Tie Rod Left ¢:013,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 322173
8 210P3143 Tie Rod Right ¢:@13,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 12163 01
11 260P01 Stabiliser Link L:225mm 350605

12 260P04 Stabiliser Link L:225mm 3 50 609



OPEL

OMEGA

OMEGA A ( 16, 17, 19) 09 /1986 - 03 /1994

OMEGA A ESTATE (66_, 67_)

o] = 4 ‘0

220P1010

b ol Lo

220P10

100P7826 100P7827

m aswetaL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem

100P7826 Ball Joint Left 918 352 826
100P7827 Ball Joint Right 918 352827
220P10 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.25 RHT th2:M12x1.5 RHT 322139

10 220P1010 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.5 RHT th2:M12x1.25 RHT L:572mm 322136



OPEL

OMEGA

OMEGA B 03/1994 - 07/2003
= g
v 9
L E o p
y -
(=3 =)
LY s
260P04 260P04
- = -
I = I
ﬁh\: 4 n 43 2 p ! 5 ;fﬁ
170P3179 % ﬁ
170P3180
170P3178 170P3177
- j ~
ﬁ %f < 7p : r@'
210P3159 210P3160
s P
220P1005
g 11 p " &
e e
100P2000 10 ’ ° 100P2000
380P5000
" No /  aswETaL cobE pescriprion | measures  f  oem

1 100P2000 Ball Joint c:018 352 800
2 170P3177 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 322177
3 170P3178 Tie Rod End Left c:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 322178
4 170P3179 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 322179
5 170P3180 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 322180
6 210P3159 Tie Rod Left ¢:913,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 322159
7 210P3160 Tie Rod Right ¢:913,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 322160
8 220P1005 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.25 RHT L:606mm 322 166
9 260P04 Stabiliser Link L:225mm 350609
10 380P5000 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:048,7 352 457
11 380P5001 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,1 do:@58,2 352458



OPEL

REKORD

REKORD A 02 /1963 - 12/ 1965

REKORD B 08 / 1965 - 12/ 1967

17FR1550 17FR1530

100P7814 100P7814

D —

220P3044

__no /asweraicope | escrierion | measures ff oem |

1 100P7814 Ball Joint Lower th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 cs:014,4 do:d43,5 3 52 809
2 17FR1550 Tie Rod End Left €:012,5 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 324106
3 17FR1530 Tie Rod End Right ¢:12,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324 107
4 220P3044 Tie Rod Center th1:M10x1.25 RHT 322044



OPEL

REKORD

REKORD C 08 /1963 - 12/ 1971

a_«

17FR1550 17FR1530
~ .- > 08/1969 -
¢i'ii'l’ q4: 1p
100P2805 100P2805
~ 09/1969 -- > -
- -
i it
100P7811 100P7811
- -
100P7813 100P7813
6 ) g
220P3049

__no /' asweraccope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 100P2805 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:913,55 352805
2 100P7811 Ball Joint th:M14X1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:015,8 do:@45,4 352811
3 100P7813 Ball Joint th:M14X1.5 RHT cp:1/8 cs:015,5 do:@45,4 352807
4 17FR1550 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12,5 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 324 106
5 17FR1530 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324 107
6 220P3049 Tie Rod Center th1:M10x1.25 RHT 322049



OPEL

REKORD

REKORD D 01/ 1972 - 08 / 1977

= Ll

< P

170P4112 170P4112
s p
220P3064

«: L

100P2811 100P2811
)} i
E 2 > |
100P7815 100P7815

100P7820 100P7820

__no_/asweratcooe ] pescrierion | weasures ff oem |

1 100P2811 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT cpil/8 cs:@13,55 doid41. 4 310811
2 100P7815 Ball Joint Lower th:M14X1.5 RHT cp:1/8 ¢s:016 do:943,5 352815
3 100P7820 Ball Joint Lower th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 cs:@17 do:@43,5 352820
4 170P4112 Tie Rod End ¢:@12,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 324112
5 220P3064 Tie Rod Center th1:M10x1.25 RHT L:555mm 322064



OPEL

REKORD

REKORD E 08 / 1977 - 08 / 1986

| < T
260P02 260P02
- -
m - ~ mn
e K a L] 2 &
== <4: : P I e
170P4117 170P4117
170P4118 170P4118

4)_&

220P3074
- -
100P7821 100P7821

__no_/asweraccope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 100P7821 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cpil/8 csi316 doi@dl,4 352823
2 170P4117 Tie Rod End Outer C@13,3 thMM14x1,5 LHT 324044
3 170P4118 Tie Rod End Inner ¢:913,3 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324 045
4 220P3074 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.25 RHT L:552mm 322 074

5 260P02 Stabiliser Link L:194,5mm 350 601



OPEL

REKORD

REKORD P1 07 /1957 - 09/ 1961

REKORD P2 08 /1960 - 01/ 1963

> —

220P3039

D N ———

220P3044

“ asweraL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem

220P3039 Tie Rod Center th1:M10x1.25 RHT 322039
220P3044 Tie Rod Center th1:M10x1.25 RHT 322044



OPEL

SENATOR

SENATOR A 02 /1978 - 12 / 1987

¥ -

| |

| 4- 5 ||

| |
260P02 260P02

=
a9

170P4117 170P4117
170P4118 170P4118

4)&#

220P3074

@:ﬂa
A
v
@:—:«a-ﬂ

100P7821 100P7821

__no Jasweraicope | escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 100P7821 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cpil/8 cs:316 doi@dl,4 352823
2 170P4117 Tie Rod End Outer C013,3 thMM14x1,5 LHT 324044
3 170P4118 Tie Rod End Inner ¢:913,3 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 324 045
4 220P3074 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.25 RHT L:552mm 322 074
5 260P02 Stabiliser Link L:194,5mm 350 601



OPEL

SENATOR

SENATOR B (29) 09/1987 - 09/1993

qpo @ b odb
qu <« = b 11
‘J“ (=3 ~ = * £ -‘-EP}IL €= ;\
260P01 260P04 260P04 260P01
; n 7 i
—_¢ @& _ <« I T
170P3150 170P3151 170P3154 {315;\‘

<47 1 4
210P3142 210P3143
10 * *
4. 220P1010 2pp
100P7826 100P7827
? b u
220P10
[ N0/ AsmETAL CoDE pescription | measures ' oem ]
1 100P7826 Ball Joint Left c:018 352 826
2 100P7827 Ball Joint Right c:018 352827
3 170P3150 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 322150
4 170P3151 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 322178
5 170P3152 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 322176
6 170P3154 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 322177
7 210P3142 Tie rod Left ¢:013,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 322173
8 210P3143 Tie rod Right ¢:013,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 12163 01
9 220P10 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.25 RHT th2:M12x1.5 RHT 322139
10 220P1010 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.5 RHT th2:M12x1.25 RHT L:572mm 322136
11 260P01 Stabiliser Link L:225mm 350605
12 260P04 Stabiliser Link L:225mm 3 50 609



OPEL

SIGNUM

SIGNUM

exc. IDS+

&

> il

<

05 /2003 - 07 / 2008

exc. IDS+

380P2071 380P2070
| 44 4 p I
11 pp . . qw
‘ 380P4033 380P4032
|
. 9,
260P2500 260P2500
-
i I
a < ~ 4« - p . g
170P2500 380P2050 380P2050 170P501
v <« ° »p
Y ig’
380P4030 380P4030
-
Y
4?!4 t?#
:l ] i ‘ 1 1 ’ ] i §
s ‘ 5 > =
110P2500 110P2500
260P2505 260P2505

[ no_/asweraicope ] escrierion | measures ff oem |

1 110P2500
2 170P2500
g 170P2501
4 260P2500
5 260P2505
6 380P2050
7 380P2070
8 380P2071
9 380P4030
10 380P4032
11 380P4033

Silent Bushing

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting
Stabiliser Mounting
Silentblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting
Stabiliser Mounting

di:@14 do:@47,3

¢:912,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
L:355mm

L:86,2mm Plastic
di:g12,2 do:@¥35,7
di:19,7 do:@44

di:g19

di:g19,4

di:p24

di:g23

423035

16 03 227
16 03 228
350615
444 275
352 357
35039181
35039181
352319
350 160
350 159




OPEL

TIGRA

TIGRA ( 95) 07 /1994 - 12/ 2000

5 e

380P3014 380P3014
r => CHAS V3023597, V4166925, V6066279 ~\
. q 13 q 12 11 P 13 P .
380P3017 380P3017
380P3016 380P3015
. J
: ——TE— ;
200P2000 200P2000

200P2001 200P2001

~
N

|
|

200P2100 200P2100

-- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279

\
J

- )
<: 3 p
170P1500 170P1500
[ no /  asweraicooe  § oescrieriov | measwres  ff oem
3 170P1500 Tie Rod End ¢:910,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 16 03 645
5 200P2000 Axial Joint th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:314,5mm 322155
6 200P2001 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:315mm 322 155
7 200P2100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:280mm 322158
10 380P3014 Stabiliser Mounting di:g21,5 353280
11 380P3015 Stabiliser Mounting Right ~ di:d14,1 353281
12 380P3016 Stabiliser Mounting Left di:814,1 353561

13 380P3017 Stabiliser Mounting di:014,2 do:@37 350127




OPEL

TIGRA

TIGRA ( 95) 07 /1994 - 12/ 2000

~ CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 --> =
n -
S >
170P4044 170P4044
~ -- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279 =
2 Y
x 4: 1 p ’
8
100PO128 ’ 100PO128
380P3010
\ J
~ CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 --> -
\ <« 2 p ,
100PO130 100PO130
380P3010
\ J
s ™
a
@ - > @
380P3012 380P3012
. _J

__no /asweraccope | pescrierion | weasures ff oew |

1 100P9128 Ball Joint c:015 16 03 187
2 100P9130 Ball Joint c:@15 16 03 202
4 170P4044 Tie Rod End ¢:010,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 3 24 066
8 380P3010 Silenblock for TCA di:g10,1 do:@38 352301
9 380P3012 Mounting Axle Body  di:@10,2 do:065,5 54 02 636




OPEL

TIGRA

06 / 2004 - 05/ 2009

TIGRA TWIN TOP

@« | < @B« »r® - > @
380P7100 | 380P2053 380P2053 5 380P7100
Fa &
260P05 260P05
- 4
Q « ds
170P1500 170P1500
s p
m 380P3020 m
- &k > U
100P1500 100P1500
7P
380P3021
Y
‘ < e a
380P3012 380P3012
[ N0/ AswETAL coDE pescripTion | measures  f oem |

1 100P1500 Ball Joint c:016 352803
2 170P1500 Tie Rod End ¢:010,75 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 16 03 645
3 260P05 Stabiliser Link L:243mm 350 610
4 380P2053 Stabiliser Mounting di:@17 350130
5 380P3012 Mounting Axle Body di:@¢10,2 do:@65,5 54 02 636
6 380P3020 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 352 309
7 380P3021 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,8 do:@60,2 352310
8 380P7100 Strut Mounting di:g12,2 344523



OPEL

VECTRA

VECTRA A (88_,89 ,86 ,87 )

FOR STAB @18
llll" y 4
(%

260P0301

FOR STAB @22 - 24

&a«» <

260P0300
~ FOR STAB ©16-20

L i

380P2044

09 /1988 - 11/ 1995

e -9

380P2044

FOR STAB @18
6 p §:1|I|II'
260P0301

FOR STAB @22 - 24

5 p éﬁ’li!!!’

260P0300

! - 4 380P1000 a p g
.\i‘? 6)3\
260P03 260P03

f!_'.
R
4q:>
170P4055 170P4056
@ o
380P2040 380P2041
& e
A 11 &,
o < > S
380P2042
100P9167 100P9167

8-

380P1010

1 100P9167 Ball Joint

2 170P4055 Tie Rod End Left

3 170P4056 Tie Rod End Right
4 260P03 Stabiliser Link

5 260P0300 Stabiliser Link

6 260P0301 Stabiliser Link

7 380P1000 Stabiliser Bushing
8 380P1010 Mounting Axle Body
9 380P2040 Silentblock for TCA
10 380P2041 Silentblock for TCA
11 380P2042 Silentblock for TCA
12 380P2044 Stabiliser Mounting

i

380P1010

Con /v e ey || e om0

thiM12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/6 es:d13.3
¢:@13 th:FM16x2 RHT

¢:@13 th:FM16x2 LHT
L:85mm

L:110mm Plastic
L:104,8mm Plastic
di:@8,5 do:329,8
dizd12,1 do:@359
di:@12,2 do:@38,5
di:016,1 do:@60,2
di:@16,1 do:@60

di: 19

16 03 121
324 055
4 24 055
350263
350260
4 50 260
350 153
4 02 645
352 346
352352
35235651
350078




OPEL

VECTRA

10/ 1995 - 04/ 2002

VECTRA B (36_,31 ,38 )

@ |-® @ -
380P7100 380P2053 380P2053 380P7100
) L
.'% “’_
260P05 260P05
—= -
-, = -
—eeeasigs 4 4 P =
m 200P1000 200P1000 ﬁ
170P4046 170P4046 |
= SAGINAW STEERING =
< T
» 4 5 p Dewe— [y
170P4046 200P1005 200P1005 170P4046
N
4s o Pp

380P2050 300P2001

300P2000 |

)
v

100P2000
& < > > W
110P00 a N 110P00
4 7 p
L 260P0505 260P0505 )
[ N0/  AswETALCODE | | wmeaswres  f oem |
1 100P2000 Ball Joint c:g18 352800
2) 110P0O0O Silent Bushing di:@12,15 do:@d45,2 423121
3 170P4046 Tie Rod End ¢:9013,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 324 063
4 200P1000 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:345mm 16 03 198
5 200P1005 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:344,5mm 16 03 199
6 260P05 Stabiliser Link L:243mm 350610
7 260P0505 Stabiliser Link Rear L:80,2mm Plastic 444291
8 300P2000 TCA Left 5352 005
9 300P2001 TCA Right 352030
10 380P2050 Silentblock for TCA di:312,2 do:@35,7 352323
11 380P2053 Stabiliser Mounting di:@17 350130
12 380P4010 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 352358
13 380P7100 Strut Mounting di:g12,2 344 523



OPEL

VECTRA

VECTRA C 04 / 2002 - 09/ 2008

9 @ @y
380P4033 380P4033
8
< > ’ 5 p
|
380P2070
| |
®* %y,
260P2500 ° ’ 260P2500
380P2071

-- > CHAS. 31032140

R -- > CHAS. 38040655 =
i .| Ny
L. =———rm{m B e —— ':===ﬁiii’i'

200P2500 200P2500
170P2500 170P2501
> @@ ®» <
380P2050 380P2050
_ 4 v p
= i’
380P4030 380P4030
[

S i
@ > @

= e 6 [ 2 =

110P2500 110P2500
260P2505 260P2505

w

[ no Jasweratcope ] escrierion | weasures ff oem |

1 110P2500 Silent Bushing di:@14 do:@47,3 423035

2 170P2500 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@012,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 227
3 170P2501 Tie Rod End Right ¢:012,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 228
4 200P2500 Axial Joint th:MM18x1,5 RHT L:283mm 16 03 229
5 260P2500 Stabiliser Link L:355mm 350615

6 260P2505 Stabiliser Link Rear L:86,2mm Plastic 444 275

7 380P2050 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@35,7 352357

8 380P2070 Stabiliser Mounting di:319,7 do:@44 35039181
9 380P2071 Stabiliser Mounting di:@19 35039181
10 380P4030 Silentblock for TCA di:19,4 352 319

11 380P4033 Stabiliser Mounting di:@23 350159



OPEL

VIVARO

VIVARO A (X83)

5

| 4o

&

- @

380P7000

380P7000

05/2000 - 06/2014

@,

?@’

26RN0510

26RNO510
3 4
< ss=———mmeil= 4 5 ) Tem———= >
17RNO510 20RN0520 20RN0520 17RNO511
p FOR Cast Iron
- -
3 »,
. « >
10RN0510 10RN0510

30RN0O516

4:

10RN5310

4~

Sheet Metal

s b

30RNO517

2p

10RN5310

\
( No /' asweraLcope | escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RNO510 Ball Joint thiM16X1.5 RHT cp:1/5 ¢s:i017,9 44 31 869
2 10RN5310 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:017,9 44 22 183
3 17RNO510 Tie Rod End Left ¢:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 44 08 510
A4 17RNO511 Tie Rod End Right ¢:911,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 44 08 511
5 20RN0520 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:261,5mm 44 08 474
6 26RN0O510 Stabiliser Link L:280mm 44 17 973
7 30RNO516 TCA Left 44 12 934
8 30RNO517 TCA Right 44 08 959
9 380P7000 Stabiliser Mounting di:@23 44 18 992



OPEL

VIVARO

VIVARO B (X82) 06/2014 ->

<« .45>. NS

380P7000 380P7000
| |
& ©)
26RNO510 26RNO510
< 2 p
=mc——mmeal= { 3 ) Prmmm——e
17RNOB10 20RN0520 20RN0520 RNOSLL

__no_Jasweraicooe | pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 17RN0510 Tie Rod End Left c:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 44 08 510
2 17RNO511 Tie Rod End Right ¢:911,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 44 08 511
3 20RN0520 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:261,5mm 44 08 474
4 26RN0510 Stabiliser Link L:280mm 4417 973
5 380P7000 Stabiliser Mounting di:@23 44 18 992



OPEL

ZAFIRA

ZAFIRA A (F75_) 04 /1999 - 07 / 2005

260P1000 260P1005 260P1005 260P1000

‘{13 .‘ 10 >. 13}.

380P7100 380P2053 380P2053 380P7100

DELPHI Steering

i A
%"’-. ‘ 3 .” < 5 > - . 3 ’ .i')
200P1010 200P1010
170P1001 170P1001

__no_Jasweraicope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

3 170P1001 Tie Rod End ¢:13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 215
5 200P1010 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,3mm 16 03 213
6 260P1000 Stabiliser Link L:300mm Plastic 350611
7 260P1005 Stabiliser Link L:300mm 350611
10 380P2053 Stabiliser Mounting di:@17 350130

13 380P7100 Strut Mounting di:g12,2 344523



OPEL

ZAFIRA

ZAFIRA A (F75_)

TRW Steering

04 /1999 - 07 / 2005

fi il
T3 2 2
K‘ ==r=l-'l 4 + D ‘ﬁ%= > ﬂ
200P0500 200P0500
170P1000 170P1000
s '
380P2050
v | e,

o <

100P2000

> 8

> -

100P2000

380P2051
r \
A
) 4 2 p (
= -
380P2057 380P2057
380P2055 380P2055
\_ J

1 100P2000
2 170P1000
4 200P0500
8 380P2050
9 380P2051
11 380P2055
12 380P2057

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Mounting axle body
Mounting axle body

c:918

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,5mm
di:@12,2 do:935,7

di:@12,1 do:@47,3

di:@12,5

di:d14 do:338,5

352 800
16 03 214
16 03 216
352 357
352 365

54 02 638
302275




OPEL

ZAFIRA

ZAFIRA B 07/2005 - 12/2014

> o

380P2070

4 s P
" - fll .
" 380P2071 A
260P1000 260P1000
( \
w, o
‘1 1
4 D
RN a®
@jﬂ‘ .“é
260P1005 260P1005
Link Stabilisers for vehicles without IDS suspension
\. J
'
e a2l
i\
| <> 3 p .
K ==ﬂ= 4 + D M=
200P1010 200P1010
170P1010 170P1011

__no_J_asweratcope | pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

2 170P1010 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 289
3 170P1011 Tie Rod End Right ¢:13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 288
4 200P1010 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,3mm 16 03 213
6 260P1000 Stabiliser Link L:300mm Plastic 350611
7 260P1005 Stabiliser Link L:300mm 350611
11 380P2070 Stabiliser Mounting di:@19,7 do:@44 350 161

12 380P2071 Stabiliser Mounting di:@19 350161



OPEL

ZAFIRA

ZAFIRA B 07/2005 - 12/2014

ZF Steering

= )
I
2 3 3
200P1020 200P1020
170P1010 170P1011

> g

g 380P2050 Q

- b b <«

100P2000 100P2000

s b

380P2000

Q) 4 0 p (‘o

380P2057 380P2057

| no J asweraucope ] pescrierion | weasures ff oem

1 100P2000 Ball Joint c:018 352800
2 170P1010 Tie Rod End Left ¢:13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 289
3 170P1011 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 03 288
5 200P1020 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:278mm 16 03 357
8 380P2000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:46 352324
9 380P2050 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@35,7 352 357

10 380P2057 Mounting axle body di:@14 do:938,5 302275




OPEL

ZAFIRA

ZAFIRA C TOURER (P12)

09/2011 ->

ALL Except FLEXRIDE Chas.

= &

260P1405 260P1405

r FLEXRIDE Chas. ~\

4> 2P
{
& 3
260P1400 260P1400
\ J
& &
q4: 1P
170P1400 170P1400
> @
380P2061
o> @
"'..“-_ ]
380P2060
[ N0/ AsmETAL CoDE pescription | measures  f oem |
1 170P1400 Tie Rod End ¢:913,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 66 06 031
2 260P1400 Stabiliser Link L:303mm 350618
3 260P1405 Stabiliser Link L:304,5mm Plastic 350 617
4 380P2060 Silentblock for TCA di:@22,5 do:@80,2 352108
5 380P2061 Silentblock for TCA di:#12,1 do:40,6 352 866



